APN: 1319-18-310-003

Recording Requested By: Robert P. Huckaby

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

02/10/2021 11:29 AM

2021-961722

ROBERT P. HUCKABY, ATTY

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

When Recorded Mail To: George & Suzette Waite PO Box 3119 Stateline, NV 89449

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That GEORGE A. WAITE and SUZETTE T. WAITE, husband and wife as joint tenants, as a gift for no consideration,

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to GEORGE WAITE and SUZETTE WAITE as Trustees of the WAITE FAMILY TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated October 8, 2020, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 208 West Drive, Stateline, Nevada, more particularly described as

Lot 46, as shown on the Map of KINGSBURY VILLAGE, UNIT NO. 1, filed in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 27. 1961, in Book 9, Page 792, as Document No. 19281, and as shown on the Amended Map thereof, filed on July 10, 1963, in Book 18, Page 352, as Document No. 22952.

Assessors Parcel No. 1319-18-310-003

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof, subject to reservations and restrictions of record.

Dated: October 8, 2020

Suzette T. W

APN: 1319-18-310-003

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO)	SS.	_		
On <u>V.OB. 2020</u> Notary Public, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence to within instrument and acknowledge authorized capacity(ies), and that, or the entity upon behalf of which	o be the ed to me by his/h	person(s) ve that he/sher/their sign	vhose name(e/thevexecu nature(s) on	s) is/æsubscr ted the same in the instrument,	ribed to the his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERforegoing paragraph is true and co		under the la	iws of the St	ate of Californi	a that the
Witness my hand and official seal.		3	< \ \ \		
ERIC MARTINEZ COMM. # 2214257 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORMA M EL BORADO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 11, 2021		Notary F	Public		>
)				

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor P	arcel Number (a)	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY	
a) 1319-18	arcel Number (s) 310 - 003	Docume	ent/Instrument#:	/ /	,
b)		Book:	Pag	je:	
c)			Recording:		
d)		Notes:	Vertier	1 Trust	9
2. Type of Pro	perty:				
a) 💭		Single Fam Res.			\
c) e)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex			
9)	Vacant Land b) Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg, f) Agricultural h)	Comm'l/Ind'l			
	Other	Mobile Home		1	
0	-				1
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Property:	S	1 1		
need in Fiel	u of Foreclosure Only (value o	of property) \$			\
Hansier Lax	(Value:	of property) \$			
Real Propert	y Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 4	5 / /		
4. If Exemption	n Claimod:	/	///		
a. Transfe	Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.0	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	\checkmark /		
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption:	190, Section: /	. 500.0		
-		GIFT TO GRA	WIDE TRUST	FOR TO CON	S IDERATION
5 D "					
o. Partial Inter	est: Percentage being trans	sferred:	%		
belief, and can be provided herein. of additional tax o		called upon to substate of any claimed exempt 0% of the tax due plus eller shall be jointly	f their information a ntlate the information, ion, or other detern interest at 1% per y and severally I	and or mination month. iable for any	
Signature	Wy a was		apacity GRANTO	ri Grantee	
SELLER (CE	RANTOR) INFORMATION	DINGE 1			
	QUIRED)		RANTEE) INF	ORMATION	
Print Name:	GEORGE & CUZETTE WATE	Print Name:	QUIRED) WATE F	amidy trust Suzette White	
Address:	P. D. BOX 3119	Address:	P.O.BOX 311		
City:	STATELINE	City:	STATELINE	<u>'</u>	
State:	NV Zip: 89449	State:	NV Zip:	89449	 ·
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUESTING R	FCORDING		911.1	
(REQUIRED IF NO	T THE SELLER OR BUYER)				
Print Name:	Robert P. Huck		Escrow#		
Address:	Attorney at La	W			
City:	3330 Lake Tahoe BI	vstatel0	Zip:		
	South Lake Tahoo C	A DOLLED			_

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)